Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ	4					
		N	lame	Execution Date			
RWD Technologies, LI	_C			07/07/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ANCILE Solut	ANCILE Solutions, Inc.					
Street Address:	5521 Researc	h Park	Drive				
City:	Baltimore	Baltimore					
State/Country:	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	21228						
Patent Number: 66547			48				
Property Type			Number				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(215)655 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		- the few etterment is unaveraged				
Email:			<i>n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> echert.com, jacob.bishop@dechert.com				
Correspondent Name:	Jacob Bi		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:	Philadel	ohia, PE	ENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			108471				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jacob Bishop				
Total Attachments: 4 source=RWD execute source=RWD execute source=RWD execute	ed US Patent As	ssignme	ent#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS RWD Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, , having an address at 5521 Research Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21228, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), confirms that it has assigned and hereby does assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the patent listed on Schedule A (the "Patent") and the inventions and improvements covered by the Patent (the "Inventions") to Assignee;

AND WHEREAS ANCILE Solutions, Inc., having an address at 5521 Research Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21228, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), has acquired and is hereby acquiring all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Inventions and the Patent in any and all countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor acknowledges and confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee and it hereby does assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, re-examinations, and extensions of the Patent, all rights of action arising from the Patent, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

PATENT REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0420

2010 Dated: **RWD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC** By: RWD Technologies Holdings LLC, Its General Manager B Name: Jr. Title: STATE OF Manfard COUNTY OF Baltmore 2010 before me appeared day of On this T WALLS WACOULL (the individual who signed this instrument and acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on Dehalf of RWD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. Public Notary JEVONDA U. CAGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires July 6, 2011 C

ANCILE SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Jeffrey Vogel Title: Treasurer and Secretary

[Signature Page of U.S. Patent Assignment]

ē.

PATENT REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0421

U.S.A.

Dated:	, 2010	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RWD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
		By: RWD Technologies Holdings LLC,
		Its General Manager
		By:
		Name:
		Title:
STATE OF	:	
	: :	SS.
COUNTY OF	:	
On this	day of	2010 before me appeared
	, the in	ndividual who signed this instrument and

Notary Public

(Seal)

ANCILE SOLUTIONS, INC. By:

Name: Jeffrey Vogel Title: Treasurer and Secretary

[Signature Page of U.S. Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0422

Schedule A

Therewith

COUNTRY	STATUS	NAME	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO	ISSUE DATE	REG NO
United States	Granted	Dynamic Application Browser and Database for Use	12/07/1999	09/456,378	11/25/2003	6,654,748

PATENT REEL: 024678 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 07/09/2010